PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ING CAPITAL LLC ("Administrative Agent")	05/09/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc., f/k/a Securus Technologies, Inc. (the "Grantor")			
Street Address:	c/o Securus Technologies			
Internal Address:	14651 Dallas Parkway, 6th Floor			
City:	Dallas			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75254			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7505406
Patent Number:	7664689
Patent Number:	7640190
Patent Number:	7561680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)317-7273

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 551 9317 jsbrown@mwe.com Email: Correspondent Name: Bryan V. Swatt

McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066497-0138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan V. Swatt

Total Attachments: 3

source=ING_SecurusRelease20110509#page1.tif source=ING_SecurusRelease20110509#page2.tif source=ING_SecurusRelease20110509#page3.tif

REEL: 026301 FRAME: 0903

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of May 9, 2011, from ING CAPITAL LLC ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), to Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc., f/k/a Securus Technologies, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Grantor are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 9, 2004, as supplemented by that certain Supplement No. 1 to the Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in the U.S. patents set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2004, at Reel 015810, Frame 0553; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in and to the Patents granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns and reconveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

DM_US 28552501-2.066497.0138

PATENT REEL: 026301 FRAME: 0904

SCHEDULE A

Grantor	Name/Title	Appl. No.	Appl, Date	Patent No.	Date Issued
Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc., f/k/a Securus Technologies, Inc.	Public Telephone with Voice Over Internet Protocol Transmission	09905014	07/13/2001	7505406	03/17/2009
Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc., f/k/a Securus Technologies, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Transaction and Information Management	10836976	4/30/2004	7664689	2/16/2010
Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc., f/k/a Securus Technologies, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Transaction and Information Management	10602233	6/24/2003	7640190	12/29/2009
Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc., f/k/a Securus Technologies, Inc.	System and Method for Called Party Controlled Message Delivery	10640505	08/13/2003	7561680	07/14/2009

DM_US 28552501-2.066497.0138

PATENT REEL: 026301 FRAME: 0905

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> ING CAPITAL LLC By: AMCDUM
> Name: JERRY L MCDONALD
> Title: DIRECTOR

COUNTY OF CObb

ss:

On this 17th day of 77ay, 2011, before me personally appeared to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Agent for ING CAPITAL LLC, the institution described herein, and that he/she signed his/her name

thereto pursuant to the authority granted by ING CAPITAL LLC.

KIM VOGELBACHER NOTARY PUBLIC COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

Wy Commission Expires June 9, 2012

DM_US 28552501-2.066497.0138

PATENT REEL: 026301 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 05/18/2011